Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 202733C  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  September 29, 2014 1
DATA SHEET
SE2622L: 2.4 GHz, 256 QAM Power Amplifier
Applications
 DSSS 2.4 GHz WLAN (IEEE 802.11b)
 OFDM 2.4 GHz WLAN (IEEE 802.11g)
 OFDM 2.4 GHz WLAN (IEEE 802.11n)

6. Connect a spectrum analyzer to the RF signal output port.
7. Enable the power supply.
8. Enable the RF signal.
9. Take measurements.
CAUTION: If the input signal exceeds the rated power, the
Evaluation Board can be permanently damaged.
NOTE: It is important to adjust the VCC voltage source so that the
target supply voltage (+5) is measured at the board. The high
collector currents will drop the collector voltage significantly if
long leads are used. Adjust the bias voltage to compensate."
Table 7. SE2622L Evaluation Board Bill of Materials
Component Part number Description Manufacturer
U1 SE2622L  Skyworks
PCB Z053-B  Skyworks
R1, C2, C5, C6, C10, C13, C19 DNI
C3, C9 10 pF GRM1555C1H100JZ01 Murata
C4 1500 pF GRM155R71H152KA01 Murata
C11 4.7 F GRM188R60J475KE19 Murata
C14 1.8 pF GRM1555C1H1R8CZ01 Murata
C15 15 pF GRM1555C1H150JZ01 Murata
C16 1.5 pF GRM1555C1H1R5CZ01 Murata
C17 1.0 pF GRM1555C1H1R0CZ01 Murata
J1, J2 SMA 142-0701-851 Johnson
J3 HEADER 6 22-28-4063 Molex
L2 4.7 nH LQG18HN4N7S00D Murata
L3 1.5 nH LQG15HN1N5S02D Murata